





FABRICMATE SYSTEMS, INC.

15-YEAR



Fabric Replacement Warranty

Under this program, fabric supplied and installed in conjunction with Fabricmate Systems or Panels that is worn or damaged will be replaced at "no cost" to the company or institution in accordance with the program terms below.

PROGRAM TERMS:

- 1. The Fabricmate "No Cost" 15-Year Fabric Replacement program is available only to companies and institutions that establish Fabricmate Systems and Panels as their "institutional standard" and which specify and use Fabricmate products on an exclusive basis. This program may be viewed at http://www.fabricmate.com/FRWregistration.php.
- 2. The 15-Year Fabric Replacement Program will be provided at "no cost" to companies and institutions and shall be in effect from substantial completion of the project or on the effective date as indicated below. A validated copy of this certificate, including registration number shall be provided to the project owner with the closing documents.
- 3. Installation contractor shall provide and replace up to 15% of the originally installed fabric (subject to availability) at no cost to the company or institution. Fabric will be of the same manufacture, style and color as that originally installed. Amounts beyond 15% will be replaced at the contractor's current fabric prices and labor rates, and at the company's or institution's expense.
- 4. Fabric will be replaced as a result of damage due to any reason including wear, accidental damage, neglect, vandalism, etc. This replacement program shall be in addition to any existing product warranties.
- 5. This program does not cover labor costs for fabric that was installed in conjunction with the Fabricmate System including but not limited to fixtures, lighting, speakers, trims, etc. The labor to remove and install such items shall be at the company or institution's expense.

6.	In the event that the Fabr fabric.	icmate System or Par	els are self-installed by the company or institutio	n, Fabricmate Systems, Inc. will p	e Systems, Inc. will provide the replacement	
	Project Name		Project Owner			





